CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Kelly Lane Roadway Improvements Project - Phase 1
OWNER: City of Pflugerville

CONTRACTOR: Cash Construction Company

CONTRACT DATE: November 13, 2013

CHANGE ORDER #5

Make the following additions, modifications or deletions to the work described in the Contract Documents:

Added Unit Extension
Item Description Quantity Unit Cost Total
COS-1 Type 'B' Pavement with Prime & 806 TON $ 79.00 63,674.00
Tack Coat.
CO5-2 24" RCP Class III 100 LF $ 66.00 6,600.00
CO5-3 Modify 10'x8' Junction Box at Sta. 1 EA $ 6,980.00 6,980.00
12408 to Allow For Connection of
3 EA 6" PVC Pipes, Lowering of
Box for Surface Drainage, New
Invert, & Closure Pour With
Existing 6'x4' RCB.
COS5-4 Maoadify Area Inlet at Kennemer 100% LS $ 5,080.00 5,080.00
Intersection with Additional
Concrete Riprap
CO5-5 Construct New Headwall for 30" 100% LS $ 16,445.00 16,445.00
RCP with Parallel Wings at Sta.
38+77.
CQ0O5-6 30" RCP Class II1 6 LF $ 82.00 492.00
CO5-87 Combination Ramp Retaining Wall 100% LS $ 10,500.00 10,500.00
with TxDOT PRI Pedestrian
Handrail
CO5-87 8" Lime Stabilization -1464 SY 3 9.00 § (13,176.00)
CO5-9 21" Crushed Limestone Base -1464 SY $ 23.00 § (33,672.00)
Material
CO5-10 Construct 6' Wide Concrete Valley -145 SY 5 58.00 (8,410.00)
Gutter
Subtotal: 54,513.00

COs-1




The compensation agreed upon in this Change Order is full, complete and final payment for all costs the
Contractor may incur as a result of or relating to this change whether said costs are known, unknown, foreseen
or unforeseen at this time, including without limitation, any cost for delay (for which only revised time is
available), extended overhead, ripple or impact cost, or any other effect on changed or unchanged work as a
result of this Change Order.

Original Contract Amount $ 5,180,303.00

Previous Net Change in Contract Amount $ 172,986.70

Net Change in Contract Amount 3 54,513.00

Revised Contract Amount $ 5,407,802.70

Original Contract Time 270 calendar days
Previous Net Change in Contract Time 27 calendar days
Net Change in Contract Time 0 calendar days
Revised Contract Time 297 calendar days
Original Final Completion Date November 10, 2014
Revised Final Completion Date December 7, 2014
Recommended By Engineer: Approved By Contractor:

EL%_L&—& /s /14 By:‘%' thﬁga.___ALLigJﬂ
Date ate

Approved by City of Pflugerville:

By:

C0Os5-2




